

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.MP No. 18520/2013 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5106/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2013 in CRM No.9679/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 04/09/2013 This application was called on
 in mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Case
No. 182 of 2006 arising out of FIR No. 139, dated 02.05.2006 under
Sections 148, 149, 323, 325, 506, IPC, Police Station Pundri,
District Kaithal, Haryana, pending before the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Kaithal, Haryana until further orders.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

